

CA No. 438/2025
M/S. V. G. WEAVING PVT. LTD. & ORS.
VS. M/S. HAWK CAPITAL PVT. LTD.

18.12.2025

Present: Appellant Manoj Chug in person.
Ms. Moni Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for appellants.
Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ld. Counsel for respondent
alongwith AR of respondent company.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed for respondent. Be taken on
record.

Some time sought on behalf of appellant to deposit
the security amount. **Appellant to comply with order dated
13/10/2025 by 23/12/2025.**

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that respondent
does not seek to file written reply to appeal and he will address
oral arguments in opposition to appeal.

Put up for compliance by appellant and arguments
on appeal on 17/01/2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.12.2025