

CA No. 438/2025
M/S. V. G. WEAVING PVT. LTD. & ORS.
VS. M/S. HAWK CAPITAL PVT. LTD.

21.05.2026

Present: Appellant No.2 Manoj Kumar Chug and No.3 Jai
Bhagwan Dhingra, through VC.
Ms. Moni Rexwal alongwith Mr. Sachin Bhati and
Mr. Ankur Rawat, Ld. Counsels for appellants.
Mr. Anil Kumar Batra alongwith Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for respondent.
Mr. Gurpreet Singh, AR of respondent company.

Part arguments heard from both sides.

On request on behalf of appellants, put up for
remaining arguments on appeal, on **02/06/2026**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:21.05.2026